Rush Fee (Under 7 Days) $15 per garment

Any Additional Work Will Be Assessed At $35 Per Hour

SHIRTS/BLOUSE

(Add $12 to each procedure for fine/silk fabric, add $10 for each procedure top-stitching)

Take in sides
Take in/make darts
Shorten sleeves over 1"

Shorten sleeve

Taper sleeve (mimic stitch)
Sides take in (mimic stitch)

Take in sides and sleeve(mimic stitch)

Darts

Sides take in/let out
Center take in/let out

Ease armholes

Shorten shoulder
Sleeves shorten/lengthen

Sleeves taper

Center back take in/let out

Lower arm hole

$45 Alteration working hole

Body taper
Past hem

' Bh = by hand +=or more

$20+
$20
$25

FORMAL SHIRTS

$30
$35
$30
$45
$25

$45
$35
$40

$120
$45
$65
$48
$55
$95 or $130bh !

DRESSES

$60+
$20

Take in sides through sleeves
Shorten sleeves, under 1"
Shorten hem

Hem shorten
Taper sleeve (mimic stitch)
Sides take in (french seam)

Take in sides and sleeve(french seam)

Shorten from shoulders
Center & sides take in/let out

Shorten collar
Sleeve shorten from top
Sides take in/let out
Reduce chest

Accent stitching
Shorten body length

Strap adjustment
Basic hem

$30
$20
$22

$30
$40
$50
$85

$55
$75

$85
$125
$85
$75

$125

$30
$40+



SKIRTS
(Add $12 to each procedure for Lined Garment, $10 to each procedure for Top-Stitching)

Take in/out sides
Take in/out sides, through waist or hem

Take in/out sides, through waist & hem
Replace zipper
LEATHER SKIRTS/PANTS

(Add $15 to each procedure for Top-Stitching, add $10 to each procedure for lining)
Hem unfinished $24 Hem finished plain
Waist in $35 Seat in
Thigh in $30 Lower waist
Take in sides $30 Take in side thru waist/ hem
Take in sides thru waist & hem ~ $50 Taper legs

TROUSERS
(Add $12 to each procedure for lined garment, add $10 for each procedure for Top-Stitching)

Take in/out seat $40 Take in/out waist & seat
Flatten hips $30 Take in/out waist from side
Hem bottoms, plain $20 Hem bottoms with cuff
Taper legs half $50 Taper legs full
waist take in/ let out $25 Back rise and front rise take in/let out
Pleat removal $100
HEM

Shorten hem, plain $20 Shorten hem, vented
Shorten hem, sheer, stretch $35 Shorten from waist w. elastic only
Chifton, each full layer $40

DENIM

Regular hem alterations
Original hem alteration

Take in waist/seat

Repair holes in jeans: up to 2"

OTHER ALTERATION SERVICES

Fix seams $15/$25 Fix hooks & eyes, buttons (Add$5 for 3+ pt) ~ $5 Take measurements

$30
$35
$40
$40

$30
$25
$35
$40
$30

$50
$40
$30
$65
$25

$30
$40

$20
$30
$40
$20

$10



OVERCOAT, WOOL JACKET, PARKA COAT, SKIJACKET

Sleeves w. cuff/belt detail $42
Take in center $45
Coat shorten $90
Lower back waistband $75
Rotate sleeves $50
Add elbow patch $60

Functional vents at sleeves & new b-holes

Reline coat, including regular lining

Reline coat, including premium lining

(Add $15 To Each Procedure For Top-Stitching)

Take in sides
Sides & center take in/out
Hold chest
Seam lining at center back
Taper sleeves

Reset zipper

LEATHER/ SUEDE ALTERATIONS (LIGHT WEIGHT ONLY)
Leather Overcoat, Jacket, Coat (Add $20 For Each Procedure For Top-Stitching)

Take in center seam (w. vent) $55
Shorten coat $80
Sides in $45
Shorten sleeves from top $70

Shorten sleeves w. vent w. cuff

Replace zipper
Shorten sleeves plain
Shoulder pad

Taper sleeves

$50
$85
$85
$30
$25
$40

$80
$160
$180

$55
$40
$15
$35
$55



