# **Alterations**

Rush Fee (Under 7 Days) \$15 per garment Any Additional Work Will Be Assessed At \$35 Per Hour

### **SHIRTS/BLOUSE**

(Add \$12 to each procedure for fine/silk fabric, add \$10 for each procedure top-stitching)

	,	ŕ	1 1 0					
,	Γake in sides Γake in/make darts Shorten sleeves over 1''	\$20+ \$20 \$25	Take in sides through sleeves Shorten sleeves, under 1" Shorten hem	\$30 \$20 \$22				
		<b>FORMAL SHIRTS</b>						
	Shorten sleeve	\$30	Hem shorten	\$30				
	Taper sleeve (mimic stitch)	\$35	Taper sleeve (mimic stitch)	\$40				
	Sides take in (mimic stitch)	\$30	Sides take in (french seam)	\$50				
	Take in sides and sleeve(mimic stitch)	\$45	Take in sides and sleeve(french seam)	\$85				
	Darts	\$25						
		шот						
		<u>vest</u>						
	Sides take in/let out	\$45	Shorten from shoulders	\$55				
	Center take in/let out	\$35	Center & sides take in/let out	<b>\$</b> 75				
	Ease armholes	\$40						
		<u>Blazer</u>						
		4.00	OI W	40				
	Shorten shoulder	\$120	Shorten collar	\$85				
	Sleeves shorten/lengthen	\$45	Sleeve shorten from top	\$125				
	Sleeves taper	\$65	Sides take in/let out	\$85				
	Center back take in/let out	\$48	Reduce chest	\$75				
	Lower arm hole	\$55	Accent stitching					
	\$45 Alteration working hole	\$95 or \$130bh 1	Shorten body length	\$125				
	<u>Dresses</u>							
	Body taper	\$60+	Strap adjustment	\$30				
	Past hem	\$20	Basic hem	\$40+				

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Bh = by hand +=or more

#### **SKIRTS**

(Add \$12 to each procedure for Lined Garment, \$10 to each procedure for *Top-Stitching*)

	_							
Take in/out sides								
Take in/out sides, through waist	Take in/out sides, through waist or hem							
Take in/out sides, through waist	t & hem		\$40					
Replace zipper			\$40					
	IFATHER SKIR	TS/PANTS						
<b>LEATHER SKIRTS/PANTS</b> (Add \$15 to each procedure for <i>Top-Stitching</i> , add \$10 to each procedure for lining)								
Hem unfinished	\$24	Hem finished plain	\$30					
Waist in	\$35	Seat in	\$25					
Thigh in	\$30	Lower waist	\$35					
Take in sides	\$30	Take in side thru waist/ hem	\$40					
Take in sides thru waist & hem	\$50	Taper legs	\$30					
	TROUSI	ERS						
(Add \$12 to each	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	dd \$10 for each procedure for <i>Top-Stitching</i> )						
Take in/out seat	\$40	Take in/out waist & seat	\$50					
Flatten hips	\$30	Take in/out waist from side	\$40					
Hem bottoms, plain	\$20	Hem bottoms with cuff	\$30					
Taper legs half	\$50	Taper legs full	\$65					
waist take in/ let out	\$25	Back rise and front rise take in/let out	\$25					
Pleat removal	\$100							
	HEM							
			420					
Shorten hem, plain	\$20	Shorten hem, vented	\$30					
Shorten hem, sheer, stretch	\$35	Shorten from waist w. elastic only	<b>\$40</b>					
Chiffon, each full layer	\$40							
	DENII	<u>M</u>						
Regular hem alterations			\$20					
Original hem alteration			\$30					
Take in waist/seat			\$40					
Repair holes in jeans: up to 2"			\$20					
			+ <b>-</b> 0					
OTHER ALTERATION SERVICES								

Fix hooks & eyes, buttons (Add\$5 for 3+ pt)

Take measurements

\$10

**\$**5

Fix seams

\$15 / \$25

# **Outwear**

## OVERCOAT, WOOL JACKET, PARKA COAT, SKI JACKET (Add \$15 To Each Procedure For Top-Stitching)

Sleeves w. cuff/belt detail	\$42	Take in sides	\$50		
Take in center	\$45	Sides & center take in/out	\$85		
Coat shorten	\$90	Hold chest	\$85		
Lower back waistband	<b>\$</b> 75	Seam lining at center back	\$30		
Rotate sleeves	\$50	Taper sleeves	\$25		
Add elbow patch	\$60	Reset zipper	\$40		
Functional vents at sleeves & new b-holes					
Reline coat, including regular lining					
Reline coat, including premium lining					

**LEATHER/ SUEDE ALTERATIONS (LIGHT WEIGHT ONLY)**Leather Overcoat, Jacket, Coat (Add \$20 For Each Procedure For Top-Stitching)

Take in center seam (w. vent)	\$55	Replace zipper	\$55	
Shorten coat	\$80	Shorten sleeves plain	\$40	
Sides in	\$45	Shoulder pad	\$15	
Shorten sleeves from top	\$70	Taper sleeves	\$35	
Shorten sleeves w. vent w. cuff				